



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MTLK17LB

Mocha- / Tea spoon Alessandra - 11,2 cm - set of 12





DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Mocha Tea Spoon Alessandra 11.2 cm Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Mocha Tea Spoon Alessandra. This set of 12 spoons is designed for serving mocha and other beverages. Made from high-quality stainless steel, these spoons combine functionality with an elegant design suitable for both home and professional use.

2. Safety Information

- General Precautions: Always handle the spoons with care. Avoid using them for purposes other than intended. Do not use near open flames or hot surfaces.
- Sharp Edges: The spoons may have sharp edges; use caution while handling. Keep out of reach of young children.
- Heat Resistance: These spoons are heat-resistant; however, they can become hot when used with very hot food or beverages. Allow time to cool before handling.
- Food Safety: Ensure that the spoons are made from food-safe materials and are compliant with relevant safety regulations. Regularly inspect the spoons for any signs of damage or wear.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 11.2 cm
- Weight: Each spoon approximately 15 grams
- Finish: Polished
- Set Size: 12 spoons

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Mocha Tea Spoon Alessandra. Simply unpack the spoons from the packaging and they are ready for immediate use.

5. Operation

To use the mocha tea spoons:

- Simply pick up the spoon and use to stir or serve your beverage of choice.
- Enjoy your mocha or other drinks while keeping the spoon in the cup or removing it after use.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Manual Cleaning: We recommend hand washing with warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately to prevent water spots.
- Dishwasher Safe: These spoons can be washed in the dishwasher, preferably on a gentle cycle. Place them in the cutlery basket to avoid scratching.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they can scratch the surface of the spoons.

7. Troubleshooting

- Discoloration: If spoons develop discoloration, it may be due to prolonged exposure to acidic foods. Clean promptly after use to maintain appearance.
- Rust: Although made from stainless steel, if rust appears, it can usually be removed with a gentle cleaner specifically for stainless steel.

8. Disposal

When the spoons reach the end of their lifecycle, dispose of them in accordance with local recycling regulations. Stainless steel is recyclable and should be placed in the proper recycling bin.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Mocha Tea Spoon Alessandra. Enjoy your beverage experience with style!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Mocha Teelöffel Alessandra (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Set Mocha Teelöffel Alessandra entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde mit höchster Präzision aus hochwertigen Materialien hergestellt, um Ihnen ein angenehmes Nutzungserlebnis zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Teelöffel für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwendet werden.
- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, sollten jedoch vorsichtig behandelt werden, um Verfärbungen oder Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Lagern Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kleinkindern, um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jeder Benutzung auf Beschädigungen und verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es Anzeichen von Abnutzung zeigt.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Größe: 11,2 cm
- Gewicht pro Löffel: 30 g
- Set umfasst: 12 Löffel
- Farbe: Silber
- Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Teelöffel benötigen keine spezielle Installation. Nach Erhalt des Produkts entfernen Sie die Löffel aus der Verpackung und spülen Sie diese vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich ab.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die Teelöffel zum Servieren von Mokka, Tee und anderen heißen Getränken. Die ergonomische Form sorgt für eine angenehme Handhabung.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich ab.
- Nach dem Gebrauch können die Löffel in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche der Löffel zu schützen.
- Lassen Sie die Löffel nach der Reinigung an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie mit einem weichen Tuch ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

Falls Sie auf Probleme stoßen:

- Überprüfen Sie, ob die Löffel beschädigt sind. Verwenden Sie beschädigte Löffel nicht.
- Bei schwerwiegenden Qualitätsproblemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfalltrennung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden, und wir empfehlen, die Löffel im Recyclingprozess zu entsorgen, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Handleiding voor de Mocha Theelepels Alessandra - Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Mocha Theelepels Alessandra. Deze elegante theelepels zijn ideaal voor het serveren van koffie, thee en desserts. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, bieden deze lepels zowel functionaliteit als stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepels uitsluitend voor voedseldoeleinden.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe objecten om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik geen bijtende of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen aantasten.
- Plaats de lepels buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Wees voorzichtig bij het serveren van warme dranken om brandwonden te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 11,2 cm
- Aantal: Set van 12
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Setup en Installatie

De Mocha Theelepels zijn gebruiksklaar en vereisen geen installatie. Volg deze stappen om de lepels te gebruiken:

1. Haal de lepels uit de verpakking.
2. Controleer elke lepel op eventuele beschadigingen.
3. Plaats de lepels in een geschikte lade of houdt ze in de buurt van uw koffie- of theeservice.

5. Bediening

Om de lepels te gebruiken, volgt u deze eenvoudige stappen:

1. Gebruik de lepel om suiker, melk of andere toevoegingen aan uw drank toe te voegen.
2. Roer zorgvuldig om een gelijkmatige mix te verkrijgen.
3. Serveer de lepel samen met de drank of dessert indien gewenst.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de lepels na elk gebruik met warm water en milde zeep.
- Voor een grondige reiniging, plaatst u de lepels in de vaatwasser; gebruik een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen en staalwol.
- Droog de lepels onmiddellijk af om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lepen zijn verkleurd.

Oplossing: Dit kan veroorzaakt worden door lange blootstelling aan voedingsmiddelen. Maak de lepels schoon met een mengsel van azijn en water.

- Probleem: Lepels zijn roestig.

Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de lepels goed gedroogd worden na het wassen en dat ze niet langdurig in vochtige omstandigheden worden bewaard.

8. Afvalverwerking

Gooi de lepels nooit bij het gewone huisvuil weg. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor informatie over recycling van roestvrij staal.

9. Contact

Bij vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharita de Mocha Alessandra 11.2 cm, Set de 12

1. Información General

La cucharita de mocha Alessandra es un elegante utensilio de mesa diseñado para mejorar su experiencia de café o té. Este set incluye 12 cucharitas, elaboradas cuidadosamente con materiales de alta calidad para garantizar durabilidad y estilo en cada uso.

2. Información de Seguridad

- No utilizar en microondas ni en lavavajillas.
- Evitar el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de niños para evitar accidentes.
- No utilizar para manipular alimentos calientes que puedan desprender humos o vapores dañinos.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 11.2 cm
- Cantidad: Set de 12 unidades
- Acabado: Brillante
- Uso: Ideal para café, té, postres y más.

4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire las cucharitas del envase y colóquelas en un lugar adecuado para su uso.

5. Operación

Utilice las cucharitas Alessandra para servir café, té o cualquier bebida a su elección. Su diseño permite una experiencia cómoda y elegante al disfrutar de sus bebidas calientes o frías.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Secar inmediatamente después de lavar para evitar manchas de agua.
- No usar estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco y limpio.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si las cucharitas presentan manchas, asegúrese de secarlas correctamente tras la limpieza.
- En caso de que el brillo se disminuya, use un limpiador de acero inoxidable adecuado.

8. Eliminación

Este producto no es un desecho electrónico. Cuando ya no lo necesite, puede desecharlo en un contenedor de reciclaje de metal.

9. Contacto

Para consultas, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la Cuillère à Mocha Alessandra 11,2 cm - Set de 12

1. Informations Générales

Ce produit est un ensemble de 12 cuillères à mocha Alessandra, conçu pour être élégant et fonctionnel. Fabriquées en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ces cuillères sont idéales pour servir des boissons chaudes, des cafés, ou des desserts.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère à mocha pour des aliments trop chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- Ne pas laisser la cuillère à mocha à proximité d'une flamme ou de sources de chaleur.
- Éviter un contact prolongé avec des aliments acides ou salés qui peuvent ternir le métal.
- Ne pas utiliser avec des aliments congelés pour éviter de casser la cuillère.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour prévenir tout risque d'accident.
- Laver la cuillère avant la première utilisation pour garantir la propreté.

3. Présentation et spécifications du produit

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Longueur : 11,2 cm
- Quantité : Set de 12
- Couleur : Argenté
- Poids : 150 g (total pour le set)
- Utilisation : Convient pour des boissons chaudes et des desserts.

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Retirez les cuillères de l'emballage.
2. Lavez les cuillères à la main ou au lave-vaisselle avec un détergent doux avant la première utilisation.
3. Séchez les cuillères avec un chiffon propre pour éviter les marques d'eau.
4. Rangez les cuillères dans un endroit sec et propre, à l'abri de l'humidité.

5. Utilisation

Pour utiliser la cuillère à mocha Alessandra, il suffit de plonger la cuillère dans la boisson ou le dessert. La cuillère est conçue pour un confort optimal lors de la prise de votre boisson préférée.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez à la main avec de l'eau tiède savonneuse et rincez soigneusement.
- Peut également être lavée au lave-vaisselle.
- Ne pas utiliser d'éponges abrasives ni de produits agressifs pour éviter de rayer la surface.
- Essuyez à l'aide d'un chiffon doux pour éviter les marques de doigt.

7. Dépannage

- Si la cuillère se tache, essayez de la tremper dans un mélange d'eau chaude et de vinaigre pendant 15 minutes, puis rincez.
- En cas de rayures mineures, utiliser un nettoyant pour métal doux.

8. Élimination

Les cuillères en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Veuillez les déposer dans les installations de recyclage appropriées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou support, contactez-nous :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaino da Caffè Alessandra da 11,2 cm - Set di 12. Questo prodotto è progettato per unire eleganza e funzionalità, rendendo ogni esperienza di consumo un momento speciale. È ideale per l'uso domestico o per ristoranti e caffè.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino sopra fonti di calore diretto.
- Evitare di utilizzare utensili metallici o abrasivi che possano graffiare o danneggiare la superficie del cucchiaino.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini, per evitare incidenti.
- Lavare prima dell'uso per garantire la pulizia.
- Non immergere il cucchiaino in liquidi galleggianti per lunghi periodi di tempo.

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Nome prodotto: Cucchiaino da Caffè Alessandra
- Dimensioni: 11,2 cm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Set: 12 pezzi
- Colore: Argento lucido
- Fornito in confezione elegante

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria un'installazione complessa per utilizzare il cucchiaino. Rimuovere il cucchiaino dalla confezione e sciacquarlo sotto acqua corrente. È pronto per l'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Il cucchiaino è progettato per mescolare beverage caldi e freddi, come caffè, tè o dessert. Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare bene e raggiungere il sapore desiderato.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua e sapone delicato per preservare la qualità.
- Si consiglia di non utilizzare la lavastoviglie, ma se necessario, posizionare nel cestello superiore.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se si notano segni di ruggine o scolorimento, assicurarsi di non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi. Lavare sempre dopo l'uso e asciugare bene. Se il cucchiaino presenta deformazioni, contattare il supporto clienti.

8. Smaltimento

In caso di smaltimento del prodotto, seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio. L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile e può essere consegnato presso i centri di raccolta specializzati.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni e supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania